hyd rggé

Hydro One Networks Inc.
483 Bay Street

BY EMAIL AND RESS 7th Floor South Tower
Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5

August 4, 2022 HydroOne.com
Stephen Vetsis

Ms. Nancy Marconi Director, Pricing and Regulatory
Registrar Policy

T 416.779.7804

Ontario Energy Board _
Stephen.Vetsis@HydroOne.com

Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street
P.O. Box 2319
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Marconi,

EB-2021-0243 — Generic Hearing on Uniform Transmission Rates-Related Issues and the Export
Transmission Service Rate — Technical Conference Transcript Corrections

Enclosed at Appendix A please find Hydro One Networks Inc.’s transcript corrections from the Technical
Conference held July 28 and 29, 2022.

An electronic copy of this letter has been submitted using the Board’s Regulatory Electronic Submission
System.

Sincerely,

B AR

Stephen Vetsis

cc. EB-2021-0243 parties (electronic)



Day

N NN RNMNNMNNMNNMNNMNN N NP R R RPRPRRPRRPRRREPRRRERRRR

Page

9
11
35
39
54
54
55
56
56
57
59
63
69
74

74
84
101

111

112
120
124
129
133
138
141
145
156

Line

12
4
22
7
8
10
1
4
10
5
12
24
25
14

16
15
10

5

28
22
10
3
22
13
15
3
17

Witness/Speaker
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Mr.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

hyd rggé

Appendix A — Transcript Corrections

Vetsis
Vetsis
Vetsis
Vetsis
DeslLauriers
DeslLauriers
DeslLauriers
DeslLauriers
DeslLauriers
DeslLauriers
DeslLauriers
DeslLauriers
DeslLauriers
DeslLauriers
DeslLauriers
DeslLauriers
Blair

Blair

Blair
Blair
Blair
Blair
Blair
Blair
Blair
Blair
Blair

Correction
Delete: "the"
Change: "ETRs" to "UTRs"
Add: you know, "that" the regulator
Change: "purposes" to "processes"
Change: "one, the same side" to "At the same time"
Change: "IESQO" to "ISO"
Change: "option-based" to "auction-based"
Add: New York ISO "tariff"
Change: "OATT" to "market"
Add: it "is"
Change: "order 2,000" to "Order 2000"
Change: "option-based" to "auction-based"
Change: "option-based" to "auction-based"
Change: "relayed" to "layered"
Change: "would like" to "with like"
Change: "lateral agreement" to "bi-lateral agreement"
Change: "or any other, to be fair" to "or any other transmitter”

Change: "No. In terms of transmission, they're paying for capacity" to
"No, in terms of transmission. Paying for capacity"

Change: "It says the amounts" to "It's just the amounts"
Change: "they're [audio dropout]" to "are in"

Change: "algorithm" to "amounts"

Change: "percent ICP allocation" to "percent CP allocation”
Change: "Board will [audio dropout] is" to "Board's view is"
Change: "Yes" to "Thanks"

Change: "And then the forecasts." to "Rather than forecasts"
Change: "inter-tie zone" to "inter-ties"

Change: "[audio dropout]” to "is"



