

## Hydro One Networks Inc.

483 Bay Street 7th Floor South Tower Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 HydroOne.com

**Stephen Vetsis** 

Director, Pricing and Regulatory Policy T 416.779.7804 Stephen.Vetsis@HydroOne.com

## BY EMAIL AND RESS

August 4, 2022

Ms. Nancy Marconi Registrar Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Marconi,

## EB-2021-0243 – Generic Hearing on Uniform Transmission Rates-Related Issues and the Export Transmission Service Rate – Technical Conference Transcript Corrections

Enclosed at Appendix A please find Hydro One Networks Inc.'s transcript corrections from the Technical Conference held July 28 and 29, 2022.

An electronic copy of this letter has been submitted using the Board's Regulatory Electronic Submission System.

Sincerely,

Stephen Vetsis

cc. EB-2021-0243 parties (electronic)



## Appendix A – Transcript Corrections

Day	Page	Line	Witness/Speaker	Correction
1	9	12	Mr. Vetsis	Delete: "the"
1	11	4	Mr. Vetsis	Change: "ETRs" to "UTRs"
1	35	22	Mr. Vetsis	Add: you know, "that" the regulator
1	39	7	Mr. Vetsis	Change: "purposes" to "processes"
1	54	8	Mr. DesLauriers	Change: "one, the same side" to "At the same time"
1	54	10	Mr. DesLauriers	Change: "IESO" to "ISO"
1	55	1	Mr. DesLauriers	Change: "option-based" to "auction-based"
1	56	4	Mr. DesLauriers	Add: New York ISO "tariff"
1	56	10	Mr. DesLauriers	Change: "OATT" to "market"
1	57	5	Mr. DesLauriers	Add: it "is"
1	59	12	Mr. DesLauriers	Change: "order 2,000" to "Order 2000"
1	63	24	Mr. DesLauriers	Change: "option-based" to "auction-based"
1	69	25	Mr. DesLauriers	Change: "option-based" to "auction-based"
1	74	14	Mr. DesLauriers	Change: "relayed" to "layered"
1	74	16	Mr. DesLauriers	Change: "would like" to "with like"
1	84	15	Mr. DesLauriers	Change: "lateral agreement" to "bi-lateral agreement"
2	101	10	Mr. Blair	Change: "or any other, to be fair" to "or any other transmitter"
2	111	5	Mr. Blair	Change: "No. In terms of transmission, they're paying for capacity" to "No, in terms of transmission. Paying for capacity"
2	112	28	Mr. Blair	Change: "It says the amounts" to "It's just the amounts"
2	120	22	Mr. Blair	Change: "they're [audio dropout]" to "are in"
2	124	10	Mr. Blair	Change: "algorithm" to "amounts"
2	129	3	Mr. Blair	Change: "percent ICP allocation" to "percent CP allocation"
2	133	22	Mr. Blair	Change: "Board will [audio dropout] is" to "Board's view is"
2	138	13	Mr. Blair	Change: "Yes" to "Thanks"
2	141	15	Mr. Blair	Change: "And then the forecasts." to "Rather than forecasts"
2	145	3	Mr. Blair	Change: "inter-tie zone" to "inter-ties"
2	156	17	Mr. Blair	Change: "[audio dropout]" to "is"